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5001-Sheriff 5003-Dispatch 5030-Jail 5040-Court Srty 5050-Detention 5060-Fusion 5070-Holding
5090-

Corrections
5110-Child Ab

Budget YTD 6,891,988 1,065,996 9,357,618 315,486 1,566,424 299,762 1,406,749 153,390 109,080

Actual YTD 6,516,674 1,000,972 10,439,885 283,678 1,468,628 181,524 384,031 147,881 57,721

%over/under -5.4% -6.1% 11.6% -10.1% -6.2% -39.4% -72.7% -3.6% -47.1%

 -

 1,000,000

 2,000,000

 3,000,000

 4,000,000

 5,000,000

 6,000,000

 7,000,000

 8,000,000

 9,000,000

 10,000,000

 11,000,000

 12,000,000

 13,000,000

 14,000,000

 15,000,000

FY2019 Sheriff's Office
Budget vs Actual
By Department

Budget YTD 21,166,493

Actual YTD 20,480,994

Longevity Not Included

HRIS 6/5/2019

For Court 6/10/19



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

 -

 500,000

 1,000,000

 1,500,000

 2,000,000

 2,500,000

Pay Ending

FY2019 Sheriff's Office
With Vacant Positions

Open Positions Budget Actual

Positions represented below:
Transfer Officers
Deputy Sheriff and Recruits
Detention Officers

Budget YTD 21,166,493

Actual YTD 20,480,994

Longevity Not Included

HRIS 6/5/2019

For Court 6/10/19



0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

$0

$500,000

$1,000,000

$1,500,000

$2,000,000

$2,500,000

In
m

at
es

FY2019 Sheriff's Office
With Jail Population

Jail Population Budget Actual

Budget YTD 21,166,493

Actual YTD 20,480,994

Longevity Not Included

HRIS 6/5/2019

For Court 6/10/19



 -

 5,000,000

 10,000,000

 15,000,000

 20,000,000

 25,000,000

 30,000,000

FY16 Budget FY16 Actual FY17 Budget FY17 Actual FY18 Budget FY18 Actual FY19 Budget
To-Date

FY19 Actual
To-Date

24,802,162 
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20,945,889 
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318,650 
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Sheriff's Office

Regular / Other Overtime

Budget Actual Pct%

FY16 25,115,812    24,811,768  -1%

FY17 26,615,212    26,758,731  1%

FY18 29,589,079    29,083,697  -2%

FY19 21,166,493    20,480,994  -3%

Longevity Not Included
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Medical Examiner

Regular / Other Overtime

Budget Actual Pct%

FY16 750,019         782,868        4%

FY17 982,488         966,384        -2%

FY18 1,056,675      1,023,831     -3%

FY19 789,218         744,487        -6%
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Facilities 

Regular / Other Overtime

Budget Actual Pct%

FY16 2,475,211      2,452,624     -1%

FY17 2,508,575      2,493,297     -1%

FY18 2,696,537      2,653,990     -2%

FY19 1,921,990      1,809,356     -6%

Longevity Not Included
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Animal Shelter/Control

Regular / Other Overtime

Budget Actual Pct%

FY16 517,137         514,732        0%

FY17 515,716         514,630        0%

FY18 591,674         580,706        -2%

FY19 457,724         436,716        -5%
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